
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 

 
COLLINS INKJET CORPORATION 
    
          Plaintiff,   
      
  v.   
  
EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY  
 
          Defendant.  

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
Civil Case No.:  1:13-cv-00664-MRB 
 
 
Judge Michael R. Barrett 
 
Magistrate Judge Karen L. Litkovitz 
 
 

 
JOINT MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS PENDING APPEAL 

 
In the interest of judicial economy and efficiency, Plaintiff Collins Inkjet Corp. 

(“Plaintiff”) and Defendant Eastman Kodak Company (“Defendant”), by and through their 

attorneys, hereby move the Court to stay all proceedings in this case, with the exception of the 

preliminary injunction and its enforcement thereof, pending the outcome of Defendant’s 

expedited appeal before the United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit, Case No. 14-

3306.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ W. B. Markovits     
W. B. Markovits (0018514) 
Paul M. De Marco (0041153) 
Christopher D. Stock (0075443) 
MARKOVITS, STOCK & DEMARCO, LLC 
119 E. Court St., Suite 530 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 651-3700 
bmarkovits@msdlegal.com 
pdemarco@msdlegal.com 
cstock@msdlegal.com 
 
 
 

 
/s/ James E. Burke     
James E. Burke (0032731) 
Brandi M. Stewart (0082546) 
KEATING, MUETHING, KLEKAMP, PLL 
1 East Fourth Street, Suite 1400 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
(513) 579-6400 
jburke@kmklaw.com 
bmstewart@kmklaw.com 
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/s/Donald J. Rafferty     
Donald J. Rafferty (0042614) 
COHEN, TODD, KITE & STANFORD LLC 
250 E. Fifth St., Suite 2350 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 333-5243 
drafferty@ctks.com 
 
Counsel for Collins Inkjet Corporation 

 

/s/ Celia Goldwag Barenholtz    
Celia Goldwag Barenholtz (admitted pro hac) 
COOLEY, LLP 
1114 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10036-7798 
(212) 479-6330 
cbarenholtz@cooley.com 
 
 
 
 
/s/Marc Schildkraut     
Marc Schildkraut (admitted pro hac) 
COOLEY, LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Suite 700 
Washington D.C.  20004 
(202) 728-7000 
mschildkraut@cooley.com 
 
Counsel for Eastman Kodak Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on April 22, 2014 a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically.  

Notice of this filing will be sent to all parties by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system.  

Parties may access this filing through the Court’s system. 

 
 
       /s/ W.B. Markovits    

 W.B. Markovits (0018514) 
MARKOVITS, STOCK & DEMARCO, LLC 
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